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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the physically challenged persons as well as women recruited in various Public Sector Undertakings during the last three years till date; and

(b) the scheme formulated for recruitment of the above category of persons in each PSU as well as the targets fixed in this regard during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) Information with regard to number of physically challenged persons as well as women recruited in various Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs), is not maintained centrally in Department of Public Enterprises. Such data is available with the CPSEs and their administrative Ministries/Departments concerned.

(b) Recruitment to all posts below the Board level in CPSEs including the posts reserved for physically challenged persons as per the reservation policy in vogue for persons with disabilities is done by the management of respective CPSEs. There is no reservation for women in CPSEs. Targets for recruitment of employees in CPSEs in a particular year are decided by the management of respective CPSEs as per their manpower requirement, keeping in view the policy on reservation in vogue for SCs/STs/OBCs and persons with disabilities.
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